G	
ŀ	i
G	i
ľ	,
L	ì
Г	i
h	Į
ľ	
ľ	
k	i
Н	١
ŀ	
Ŀ	ĺ
ľ	
F	
ŀ	١
Ľ	
r	
14	,
ŀ	,
н	
н	
н	
н	
н	
н	

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) <u>OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Silk Road Technology, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
	Name: Silk Road Technology, Inc.		
Individual(s) Association	Internal		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:		
Corporation-State	Street Address: 111 N. Chestnut St. Ste. 200		
Tother Limited Lizbility Company	City: Winston-Salem		
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware	State: NC Country: USA Zip: 27101		
Execution Date(s) June 10, 2003	Association Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No			
	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation Citizenship Delaware		
☐ Assignment ▼ Merger	Other Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	l identification or description of the Trademark, B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(3)	See Schedule A		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Jennifer Mikulina			
Internal Address: McDermott Will & Emery LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$390.00		
227 West Monroe Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:	Enclosed		
Suite 4400			
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: IL Zip: 60606 Z	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 312-984-7700	b. Deposit Account Number <u>13–0206</u>		
Email Address: JMIKULINA@mare.com	Authorized User Name McDermott Will & Emery		
9. Signature:	8-14-2004		
Signature	Date		
Jennifer Mikulina	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document		
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and document		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002926 FRAME: 0941

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SILK ROAD TECHNOLOGY, LLC. into SILK ROAD TECHNOLOGY, INC.

TRADEMARK/	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION	INT'L CLASS
SERVICE MARK	NO.	DATE	
MISC. DESIGN (EPRISE DESIGN)	2546891	MARCH 12, 2002	42
MIND YOUR CONTENT	2572877	MAY 28, 2002	9, 42
EPRISE PARTICIPANT SERVER	2323967	FEBRUARY 29, 2000	9
EPRISE CORPORATION (AND DESIGN)	2367534	JULY 18, 2000	9
E (AND DESIGN)	2339958	APRIL 11, 2000	9
EPRISE	2312955	FEBRUARY 1, 2000	9
ACTIVEOPINION	2563155	APRIL 23, 2002	9
BUYERPULSE	2638252	OCTOBER 22, 2002	9
CLIENTPULSE	2655548	DECEMBER 3, 2002	9
COMMONOPINION	2600218	JULY 30, 2002	9
COMPANYPULSE	2600263	JULY 30, 2002	9
OPINIONSPOT	2581024	JUNE 18,2002	35
PANELISTPULSE	2657888	DECEMBER 10, 2002	9
MISC. DESIGN (PERCEPTUAL ROBOTICS)	2280557	SEPTEMBER 28, 1999	9
PERCEPTUAL ROBOTICS	2245638	MAY 18, 1999	9

CHI99 4345739-1.010700,0011

TRADEMARK REEL: 002926 FRAME: 0942

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:50 AM 06/17/2003 FILED 09:44 AM 05/17/2003 SRV 030397590 - 3668543 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section Z64(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Silk Road Technology, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Silk Road Technology, LLC.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Silk Road Technology, Inc.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective immediately.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 508 Stonegate Lane, Wintson-Salem, North Carolina 27104, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation on member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be it's Certificate of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on June 10, 2003.

midnized Officer

Name: Manhew G. Roszak

TOTAL P.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002926 FRAME: 0943